

10-0K

T O

Д О О

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES

304-766-4894

ALL STATE AGENCIES

BY ORDER

*709052549

PO BOX 745

Purchase Order

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

TEMP07A

PAGE

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PURCHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

CHANGE ORDER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

AGENCY COPY

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

BLANKET RELEASE 00

STIP TO INSTITUTE WV 25112 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE EEIN/SSN FUND USH/P2VA/2007 ACCOUNT NUMBER PREPAID MUL-MUI UOP VENDOR ITEM NO QUANTITY INE **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT DELIVERY DATE CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER BLANKET OPEN-END CONTRACT THIS PURCHASE ORDER IS TO ESTABLISH A BLANKET OPEN-END CONTRACT TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY SERVICES TO VARIOUS STATE AGENCIES AND ALL POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS WITHIN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. AWARD IS BASED ON ALL SPECIFICATIONS AND TERMS IN THE RFQ AND VENDOR'S RESPONSE AS ENDORSED BY THE STATE USE COMMITTEE. ALL WEST VIRGINIA STATE AGENCIES ARE REQUIRED TO CONTACT THIS VENDOR (WVARF) FOR ANY TEMPORARY SERVICE REQUIREMENT. IF WVARF IS UNABLE TO FILL THE REQUEST | WITHIN 48 HOURS, A WAIVER WILL BE ISSUED TO ALLOW THE AGENCY TO CONTACT THE LOW **PURCHASING DIVISION CERTIFIED ENCUMBERED** BIDDER FOR THEIR TEMPORARY SERVICE NEEDS. ONLY CLASSIFICATIONS IN REGIONS AS NOTED ON THE MAY 22007 Beverly Toler ATTACHED "TEMP07B CONTRACT PRICING PAGE" DATED MAY 1, 2007 ARE COVERED. NO OTHER CLASSIFICATIONS MAYBE PROVIDED THROUGH THIS CONTRACT. 00000 0001 JB IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE ID

APPRÓVED AS TO FÖRM BY ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL KINS

04-558-8802

TOTAL

OPEN END

NG DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

- 1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of acceptance of this order.
- APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 3. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all Federal, State and local laws, regulations and ordinances including, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.
- 5. MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.
- **6. ASSIGNMENT:** Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned by the Seller without the Buyer's consent.
- 7. WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered by this Order will: [a] conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the Buyer; [b] be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or [c] be free from defect in material and workmanship.
- **8. CANCELLATION:** The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the Seller.
- 9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be accepted without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date specified in this Order.
- 10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest may be paid on late payments in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*.
- 11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from Federal and State taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- **12. RENEWAL:** Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.



-2>0/-CH

т О

>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Purchase Order

SHIP

т О

PURCHASE ORDER NO. TEMP07A

PAGE 2

BLANKET RELEASE 00

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR-ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PURCHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

CHANGE ORDER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

BY ORDER

304-766-4894 *709052549 WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES PO BOX 745

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

INSTITUTE WV 25112

ALL STATE AGENCIES

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

LEGACI		E	
		FEIN/SSN	
04/24/2007	NET 3.0.	550633886 FREIGHT TERMS	ACCOUNT NUMBER
BEST WAY	DESTINATION	PREPAID	MUL-MUL
LINE QUANTITY DELIVERY DATE	UOP VENDOR ITEM N CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER		AMOUNT
05/01/2007 TEMPORARY EN	946-10-01-0 MPLOYEE SERVICES	001	
·			
ATTACHMENTS	TO THIS PURCHASE (ORDER:	
ALL SPECIFIC	QUOTATION DATED 02 CATIONS AND ADDENDA D DATED 04/19/2007		·
SHALL IDENT: COMPLETE NAM WORKED (PER LOCATIONS WE	QUARTER AND YEAR	PLACEMENT (BY N, NUMBER OF HOURS, TO DATE), AND ALL ED WNDER THIS CONTRACT	
REPORTS ARE	MANDATORY AND DUE 90 - DAY PERIOD.	WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER REPORTS MUST BE SENT WADMIN.GOV	
IN ANY 12 MC INCLUDES ALI	WORKER MAY WORK NOTH PERIOD. THE 1 WORK THAT IS PERI		
EXHIBIT 3			
IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQU	IRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CH	IECK HERE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Purchase Order

н

O

PURCHASE ORDER NO. TEMP07A

PAGE 3

BLANKET RELEASE 0.0

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES; INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

CHANGE ORDER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

D 0

マンロー

CE

T

*709052549 304-766-4894 WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES PO BOX 745

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

INSTITUTE WV 25112

ALL STATE AGENCIES

BY ORDER

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FFIN/SSN FUND 04/24/2007 FREIGHT TERMS ACCOUNT NUMBER DESTINATION PREPAID MUL-MUL QUANTITY UOP VENDOR ITEM NO. LIVE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DELIVERY DATE: CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2007 AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALTTY OR DO NOT CONFORM IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE \Box



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130---

Purchase Order

PURCHASE ORDER NO: TEMP07A

PAGE 4

BLANKET RELEASE 00

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST-APPEAR- ON ALL-PAGKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PURCHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

CHANGE ORDER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

>ENDOR

N V O

CE

T O

*709052549 304-766-4894 WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES PO BOX 745

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

INSTITUTE WV 25112

ALL STATE AGENCIES

BY ORDER

s

н

I P

т О

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

			·
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	FEIN/SSN	FUND
04/24/2007 SHIPVIA	NET 3.0.	550633886 FREIGHT TERMS	ACCOUNT NUMBER
BEST WAY	DESTINATION UOP VENDORITEM NO	DDFDXTD	MUL-MUL
	CAT: NO. ITEM NUMBER		AMOUNT
TO THE SPEC	FICATIONS OF THE E	BID AND CONTRACT HERE	IN.
AUTHORIZE A MARKET, WITH ESTIMATE, ITH IMMEDIATE DH CAUSES (INCI	SPENDING UNIT TO I FOUT THE FILING OF TEMS SPECIFIED ON T ELIVERY IN EMERGENC UDING BUT NOT LIMI	FOR OF PURCHASING MAY PURCHASE ON THE OPEN A REQUISITION OR COSTIFIES CONTRACT FOR CIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN THE TO DELAYS IN TRANTERSES IN THE VOLUMENT OF THE COLUMENT OF THE TOTAL THE TOT	15-
APPROXIMATION THE STATE SINGLE THAT THE CONTINUE OR THE CONTINUE OR THE THE CONTINUE OR THE	NS ONLY, BASED ON PENDING UNIT. IT I TRACT SHALL COVER	IN THE REQUISITION AF ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY SOME OF THE QUANTITIES ACTUAL TERM OF THE CONTRACTURE OF THE CONTRACTURE SHOWN.	TED
WRITTEN STATE THE VENDOR FOR THE ORIGINAL VENDOR AS AT MAILED TO THE	TE CONTRACT ORDER (FOR COMMODITIES COV COPY OF THE WV-39 THORIZATION FOR SH	UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO FERED BY THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE MAILED TO T SIPMENT, A SECOND COPY SION, AND A THIRD COPY	'. PHE
BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPT	IN THE EVENT THE CY PROTECTION, THI	VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FIL S CONTRACT IS AUTOMAT	ES I-
IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUI	IRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHI	ECK HERE 🗆	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV-25305-0130

Purchase Order

s H

P

T O PURCHASE ORDER NO.
TEMP07A

PAC	E 🗀
•	
	5

BLANKET RELEASE
00

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST-APPEAR ON ALL PAGKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. OUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PURCHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

CHANGE ORDER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

MODZM<

-ZVO-CE

T O

> *709052549 304-766-4894 WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES PO BOX 745

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

INSTITUTE WV 25112

ALL STATE AGENCIES

BY ORDER

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE ENINT	ED rate and the late and	TERMO OF OME		T
04/04	/0.00E	TERMS OF SALE	FEIN/SSN	FUND
^O SHIP VIA	/2007 <u>1</u>	IH'I' 3.0 F.O.B	550633886 FREIGHT TERMS	ACCOUNT NUMBER
BEST WAY	T	ESTINATION	PREPAID	MUL-MUL
	ANTITY UOF ERY DATE CAT. N		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OID, AND IS TE	ERMINATED WITHOUT FUR'	PHER
ORDEI	₹.	,		
THE T	FRMS AND CO	NIDITETONG CONTRA	LINED IN THIS CONTRACT	π
SHALI	SUPERSEDE	ANY AND ALL SU	BSEQUENT TERMS AND	
COND	TIONS WHICE	MAY APPEAR ON	I ANY ATTACHED PRINTEI	
AGRE	ENTS SUCH A	S PRICE LISTS, INTENANCE AGRE	ORDER FORMS, SALES EMENTS, INCLUDING AN	7
ELECT	RONIC MEDIU	M SUCH AS CD-R	OM THE THE THE	
VAG	04/11/2001			
TCLIV.	04/11/2001			
				· ·
,			,	
				•

TEMP07A - Contract Pricing Page

This Contract is restricted to those awarded as shown above. Classifications where "No Award" is listed shall not be supplied through this Contract.



Z>0-0E

T

MZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

Purchase Order

T 0

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

TEMP07A

PAGE

BLANKET RELEASE

00

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PURCHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE PLYED AS NOTED BELOW. TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

CHANGE ORDER

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

*709052549

BY ORDER

304-766-4894 WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES

PO BOX 745

INSTITUTE WV 25112

ALL STATE AGENCIES

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DA	TE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	FEIN/SSN	FUND
	\$1/p2/fg/2007	NET 3.0 _B	550633886 FREIGHT TERMS	ACCOUNT NUMBER
Charles From Soul and Section 1	' WAY Quantity	DESTINATION UOP VENDORITEM NO.		UL-MUL
LINE	DELIVERY DATE	CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		RECEIPT TICKE	ET FOR PURCHASE ORDER:	TEMP07A
LINE	CATNO ITE	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY DATE
				211
0001	046 7			
0001	946-1	0-01-001 TEMPORARY	EMPLOYEE SERVICES	
		SIGNATURE	DATE	
	No.		1 to	
		·		
			The state of the s	
				·
	AC TO FORM IS DECI-	INDED BY ATTORNEY CENERAL CUE	NAME OF STREET	
APPROVAL	AS TO FORIVI IS REQU	IRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHEC	OK HERE LI	